

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25847/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2009 in RFA No. 401/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S GURUPRASAD HOTELS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed on 29th October, 2009.
Till then the parties are directed to maintain status
quo with regard to the premises in question.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master