

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7373 OF 2009

M/S GURUPRASAD HOTELS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction for extension of time & office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. B.D.Vivek, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.A. is dismissed.

(Meera Hemant))  
Asstt. Regr.

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7373 OF 2009

M/S. GURUPRASAD HOTELS P.LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Heard.

The application is dismissed.

.....CJI  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

.....J  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 23, 2010.